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Abraham, Robyn L.  (678) 614-2389  robyn@arogeo.com  Arogeo Service, Inc. 

Adams, John George Jr.  (770) 889-4444  dajudge1@gmail.com   

Alvarez, Jeffrey Felix  (678) 358-7692  jeff22.ja@gmail.com    

Anderson, William  (678) 887-3449  wmj_anderson@yahoo.com  

Andrews, Gene II  (678) 632-1029  gene.slyfox@gmail.com  Sly Fox Process Servs, LLC 

Anthony, Jahi   (707) 459-8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com 

Archer, Kenneth  (770) 815-1185  ken.archer@live.com 

Armstrong, Christopher John (678) 822-4732  christopherarmstrong2121@gmail.com 

Bailey, Anna   (404) 732-2884  annabailey33@yahoo.com 

Ball, Stacy   (678) 409-2010  invisibleknowledge@yahoo.com 

Banks, Randy E.   (404) 428-9747  r.banks@nopaynostayevictions.com 

Barlow. Ben   (404) 459-8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Barney Jr., Steven Michael (678) 849-8251  barneysm67@gmail.com 

Barry, Paul Edwin  (404) 312-5140  pbarry8524@aol.com  

Basham, James Steven  (404) 886-4499  dialservices@bellsouth.net 

Bass, Susan D.   (678) 813-4253  sdbass52@comcast.net  MLQ Attorney Services 

Benito, Richard David  (404) 435-4911  rick.benito@gmail.com 

Blalock, James Stephen Paul (678) 524-7292  metroprocessserver@gmail.com   Metro Court Services 

Bolling, Katherine  (404) 849-1240  legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com 

Brazeman, Craig Philip  (404) 861-5013  cb@pimail.org 

Briley, Donnie Chappelle (404) 788-8331  donniebriley@yahoo.com 

Brown, James R.  (404) 431-9576  georgiabrown01@comcast.net 

Bunch, Kim   (770) 240-0018  kbunch@momprocessservice.com   Matter of Minutes 
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Butts, Kimberly L.   (678) 876-1403  klbinvestigations@hotmail.com       K.L.B. Investigations  

Byer, Edmond John  (404) 574-3927  bulldogprocessservers@gmail.com  Bulldog Process Serv. LLC 

Carver, Mondresia  (678) 469-1109  mondresiac@yahoo.com 

Chastain, Michael  (404) 450-3456  mikeachastain@gmail.com 

Chester, Matthew James (470) 564-4622  chesterinv@yahoo.com 

Clark, Ezell   (678)551-5363  absezell3396@hotmail.com  

Clemmons, Joyce  (718) 954-1326  clemmonsjoyce@yahoo.com 

Cline, Travis   (404) 459-8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Collier, William   (404) 459-8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Constantine, Peter Michael (941) 448-6077  pmconstantine@gmail.com  

Cook, Christopher Lamar (404) 668-1305  baycourt@lookout.com 

Cross, Charles A.  (678) 446-9444  solutionsbychaz@gmail.com 

Cunningham, Sally  (770) 351-7672  sally@millenniuminv.com Millennium Invest, Inc. 

Curtis, Janet D.   (770) 491-6198  421810@bellsouth.net  

Daniels, Alysa C.  (470) 355-1320  adaniels@spearhead-investigations.com   

Daniels, Sonia Lynn  (470) 355-1320  sdaniels@spearhead-investigations.com    

Davenport, Alterick Shereff (800) 446-8794  davent2375@gmail.com MLQ Attorney Services 

Davidson, Danny  (770) 550-3912  ddavids5000@gmail.com Express Legal Services 

Davidson, Mitchell  (770) 833-7099  gaproseservices@gmail.com 

Day, Duane Davidson  (678) 431-2899  daydc@yahoo.com 

Diemer, Jennifer  (404) 429-2580  jenniferdiemer10@yahoo.com  

Dolbier, Jeffrey A.  (678) 583-5420  flashdelivery@bellsouth.net Flash Delivery, Inc. 

Dreeman, Douglas E.  (678) 556-0325  doug@aaslegal.com 
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Duchon, Deborah A.  (404) 872-1200  deb@aps-ga.net  APS Inc. 

Duncan, Jennifer Lauren (404) 729-3922  jljcduncan@gmail.com   

Dupree, Anya   (678) 481-7384  anyadupree@mac.com 

Dupree, Danny   (678) 481-7385  dannydupree@icloud.com 

Dykes, Gregory L.  (678) 608-6298  gpsofgeorgia@gmail.com GPS of Georgia 

Earthrise, Rochelle Denise (404) 824-8544  rochelleearthrise@att.net 

Echols, Eric Dwight  (770) 579-0188  info@tfpcompany.net 

Echols, Patricia Izette  (770) 579-0188  info@tfpcompany.net 

Edwards, Donnie Lane  (678) 409-3982  atlantaedwards@aol.com 

Edwards, Joshua Ryan  (864) 380-1698  noirnowinvestigations@gmail.com  

Elliott, Maurice   (678) 699-3116  relservice123@gmail.com The Reliance Group 

Evans, Alonzo   (404) 997-1614  alonzoevans961@gmail.com 

Eziefula, Ikechukwu  (773) 507-0007  ieziefula4@gmail.com 

Faulkner, Dana   (706) 773-5983  danafaulkner1968@gmail.com 

Feathers, Jennifer Lee  (770) 363-6411  jenny.feathers@gmail.com  

Ferrero, Amy   (404) 849-1240  legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com 

Fitzgerald, Floretta  (678) 900-0596  printandserve@yahoo.com Napier Services 

Flury, David Paul  (478) 319-3055  capstoneinv@aol.com 

Folds, Catherina Pilar  (678) 283-3887  cpfolds@aol.com  Folds Enterprises, LLC 

Folds, George L.  ` (678) 283-3885  gfolds6123@aol.com  Folds Enterprises, LLC 

Fortune, John Carlis  (678) 791-2367  jcfortune74@gmail.com 

Fox, Juhani Allen  (404) 643-9103  jafox66@yahoo.com   

Franklin, Anthony Kyle  (404) 274-3847  fileandservegeorgia@yahoo.com 
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Fuller, Thomas Wayne  (404) 432-8089  twaynefuller3591@gmail.com 

Gaines, Stacy R.   (770) 873-2642  srg2929@hotmail.com   

Gauthreaux, Lee James  (770) 331-1176  magnoliasearchconsultants@msn.com Magnolia Search Cnsul. 

Gayle, Earl   (404) 547-0345  info@esglegalservices.com ESG Legal Services.com  

George, Randall Lee  (404) 840-2822  randalgeorge@gmail.com 

George Jr., Stephen M.  (770) 435-1046  sgeorgeoptfgap@yahoo.com 

Ghee, Rochelle   (678) 472-1279  gheerochelle@yahoo.com G’s  Process Servers 

Gibbs, Thomas David III  (404) 484-2147  david@diamond_courier.com 

Greenway, Kimberly Dawn (404) 487-6085  office@kimberlygreenway.com 

Grimshaw, Shane Kellee  (770) 993-2900  skgrimshaw@hotmail.com 

 Gruhn, Nicholas John B. (378) 330-6072    gruhn2583@gmail.com 

Gruhn, Tammie B.  (404) 734-8542  tammiegruhn@outlook.com 

Hall, Charlene Berry  (404) 552-6433  charlie.seymour@gmail.com 

Hanley, Wiley Dean  (770) 596-7727  ritebike@hotmail.com 

Harris, Parks Wayne  (678-542-0135  parksharris3@yahoo.com 

Harrison, William Jeffrey (770) 883-4174  jeffharrison131@gmail.com 

Hassan, Muhsin Shahid  (470) 435-2136  service@disproservices.com  

Hassan, Muhsin Shahid  (404) 853-9395  moneypro01@gmail.com 

Hawkins, Christopher Blake (678) 382-4792  

Herndon, Diane   (678) 249-8445  dmhprocessservice@yahoo.com 

Highsmith, Amos M.  (404) 874-8188  ttplegalservices@gmail.com Trust the Process 

Hightower, Anthonio  (404) 459-8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Hill, Hollis Jermone  (770) 601-4250  rmgservicesllc@comcast.net 
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Hindsman, Cherrod  (678) 458-5433  cherrodhindsman76@gmail.com 

Holmes, James    (678) 622-1300  jim@investigativeinfo.com Investigative Resources 

Horton, Christopher Todd (770) 736-8106  ctoddhorton@gmail.com 

Howard, Ricky D.  (404) 454-0796  rickyd994@hotmail.com 

Howell, Gilberto E.  (678) 789-3468  gilbertoehowelljr@gmail.com 

Hudson, Hakimah  (678) 314-9584  hudsonha929@gmail.com The Sensible Choice 

Hudson, Kyle W.  (404) 668-5811  proficientserve@gmail.com 

Humphrey, Joviera  (678) 603-7825  joviera.humphrey@gmail.com 

Ingram, Denise   (770) 896-1366  denise.ingram50@gmail.com D Ingram@Associates 

Irvine, Xavier   (678) 361-9002  irvineserve@yahoo.com 

James, Frank Hugh  (770) 873-6999  info@phoenixlegal.net  Phoenix Legal Group, LLC 

Johns, Tonjua Wilson  (678) 789-3468  gilbertoehowelljr@gmail.com 

Johnson, Earl C.   (404) 754-3902  johnsongc@mindspring.com 

Kahssu, Haile Tankey  (770) 897-6666  kahssu@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Kenerson, Karen L.  (301) 433-1495  kkenerson24@gmail.com 

Kenerson, Lorenzo  (202) 290-9820  servyouwell2@yahoo.com 

Kidd, Elizabeth   (770) 984-7007  bkidd@mlqas.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

King, Heather   (404) 438-0308  hkcanserveyou@gmail.comn 

Kirkland, Shirley P.  (678) 818-6476  midgalegalservice@gmail.com Middle GA Legal Services 

Kotlar, Michael John  (678) 654-0186  insightinvestigations@comcast.net 

Lane, Madeline Anne  (404-702-4437  anne@thepapersserved.com  

Lang, Latoria Tinicka  (678) 860-2948  latoriap1980@yahoo.com  

Lausman, Marsha  (770) 339-7739  lausman33@gmail.com 
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Layton, Eric Brooks  (678) 209-7648  ericblayton1127@mac.com 

Letts, William   (404) 219-6657  bletts47@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Lewis, Joseph    (678) 330-9379  josolonn@gmail.com 

Lewis, Kevin J.   (404) 396-6856  action2645@yahoo.com Action Private Det. Agency 

Lobin, Jerome   (770) 505-1630  ljobin@jlps.net 

Lotenberg, Stanley Lewis (770) 413-2367  eyesightga@aol.com  ICU Investigations 

Louis, Clyde   (678) 343-1585  clydelouis@gmail.com 

Lutwack, William Ciro  (404) 313-6075  fmwcl@bellsouth.net   

Mackey, Norris Yeh  (800) 867-3930  info@eaglepiservices.com Eagle Investigative Servs. Inc. 

Maggard, Andrew M. Jr.     amaggard@maggard.net   

Mallas, Nicholas Andrew (404) 483-6259  mallasinvestigations@gmail.com 

McAllister, Arleathea  (470) 658-3652  metroatlantaprofessional@gmail.com  Metro ATL Professionals 

McClellan, Rodney J.  (678) 648-6330  rod@elsga.com 

McCoy, Steven Darnell  (404) 219-8021  steve.mccoy@nelsonmullins.com  

McCully, Alexis Robyn  (661) 877-0085  that’salexro@gmail.com Platinum Key Investigations, LLC 

McGahee, Larry Louis  (404) 623-5481  handlegal@gmail.com 

Mitchell, Kevin Joseph  (678) 923-3094  kevin1.mitchell@outlook.com 

Morris, Barney   (404) 763-9141  morrisbarney@msn.com Casualty Consultants of GA 

Morris, Kourtney Natasha  (404) 553-5388  kourtneynr@aol.com   

Morrison, Zuri  M.  (404) 247-4194  adiamangement@gmail.com 

Mott, Cynthia Yolanda  (404) 379-3921  docketlegal@gmail.com  Docket Legal Servs, Inc. 

Muhammad-Haqq, Azizah (470) 705-5637  info@ajmuhammad.com 

Murphy, Hebert O. III  (770) 549-6641  murph@solidsolutionspi.com Solid Soutions Legal Services 
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Murrah, Juanqualo D.  (470) 747-9544  processprosatl@yahoo.com Process Pros of Atlanta, Inc. 

Murrieta, Francisco J.  (404) 748-0361  fjmurrieta@live.com  

Nadler, Jonathan K.  (770) 805-0890  tnci_1@hotmail.com   

Nealey, Cedric E.  (404) 444-6896  cnealey@atlantapremierlegalservices.com 

Nichols, Jean   (770) 539-2621`  jeangnichols@yahoo.com APS. Inc. 

Nichols, Lathan   (678) 984-1680  nicholsleagaldocs@gmail.com APS, Inc. 

Nolen, Milton   (470) 423-9886  afreshvision@yahoo.com Fresh Visions Legal  Svs, LLC 

O’leary, Christine  (404) 849-1240  legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com 

O’Quinn, Christopher  (404) 694-3695  coquinn@comcast.net  P.L.S.I., LLC 

Pannell, Nicole D.  (404) 641-1754  nicole_pannell@att.net  

Parker, Adam Dean  (404) 444-9138  parker.adam92@yahoo.com   

Parker, Shalawn LaVeene (443) 477-0964  sparker380@yahoo.com    

Perkins, Karen Lobin  (404) 308-0092  karen@jlps.net 

Poncinie, Richard  (770) 499-8588  solutions@rgpas.com  RGP Attorney Services, LLC 

Pope, Rocellious Dd.  (678) 768-4123  rocellious@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Price, Ulysses   (404) 449-9699  doctor4928@gmail.com 

Pritchard, Lisa Marie  (678) 939-9654  lisa.bella.pritchard@gmail.com Acer Legal Services 

Purgason, James Church Jr. (770) 649-8444  merlininvestigations@msn.com    Merlin Investigations 

Quinn, William Torrey  (770) 331-1940  wtquinn1940@gmail.com 

Rashid, Hassan M.  (404) 408-5900  legalunlimitedinc.@yahoo.com Legal Unlimited, Inc.  

Rauser, Jayne E.   (770) 984-7007  jrauser@mlqas.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Reddick, Derek Lamar  (252) 916-9932  dlreddick@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Reed, William Eric  (404) 234-4394  williamwelchfirm@gmail.com Steakley Law Firm 

mailto:processprosatl@yahoo.com
mailto:fjmurrieta@live.com
mailto:tnci_1@hotmail.com
mailto:cnealey@atlantapremierlegalservices.com
mailto:jeangnichols@yahoo.com
mailto:nicholsleagaldocs@gmail.com
mailto:afreshvision@yahoo.com
mailto:legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com
mailto:coquinn@comcast.net
mailto:nicole_pannell@att.net
mailto:parker.adam92@yahoo.com
mailto:sparker380@yahoo.com
mailto:karen@jlps.net
mailto:solutions@rgpas.com
mailto:rocellious@gmail.com
mailto:doctor4928@gmail.com
mailto:lisa.bella.pritchard@gmail.com
mailto:merlininvestigations@msn.com
mailto:wtquinn1940@gmail.com
mailto:legalunlimitedinc.@yahoo.com
mailto:jrauser@mlqas.com
mailto:dlreddick@gmail.com
mailto:williamwelchfirm@gmail.com


Cobb County Superior Court 

2019 Permanent Process Servers 
Name                                Work Phone            Email Address  Company  Name (If Applicable)   

 

Monday, February 04, 2019   8  

Reid, Cletis   (404) 303-7899  cltsrd@gmail.com  Atlanta Attorney Services 

Reid, Tony C.   (404) 707-6832  tonyreid1217@gmail.com Efficient Protection Agency 

Rhodes, Katheryn Denise (770) 789-9250  abledetective@aol.com 

Rice, Robert Patrick  (404) 218-1411  cobbprocess@gmail.com  

Richardson Jr.,  Leroy A.  (407) 924-4357  lrichardson@2n2investigations.com  2N2 Investigative Servs 

Rivers, Michael   (404) 552-1905`  riversmichael931@gmail.com APS, Inc. 

Robertson, Brad Darryl  (706) 680-0210  bradrobertson70@yahoo.com 

Robertson, Marlena  (706) 680-0229  marlena_robertson@yahoo.com 

Robinson, Jeroy   (404) 580-0870  jeroyrobinson@gmail.com MLQ Attorney Services 

Robinson, Karen  (770) 820-9873  krobins0122@gmail.com 

Rogers, Eddie    (678) 741-5357  eddierogers@hepsa.org 

Rowe, Kenneth C.  (770) 737-6497  info@katellainvestigations.com 

Ruddock, Margaret  (404) 663-4690  ruddockm@yahoo.com 

Rutledge, Ronald W.  (678) 508-2678  ronaldrutledge@gmail.com APS, Inc. 

Sadler, John Thurston, Jr. (404) 610-1660  jsadler@asumpremrusa.com 

Sanders, Shakilla Teria  (678) 394-7431  speedyprocessesllc@gmail.com    Speedy Processes 

Saxon, Jasmine N.  (404) 394-6924  jsaxon@gotcha-covered-llc.com 

Saxon, Robin L.   (404) 394-6924  rsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com 

Saxon, Virginia L.  (404) 747-6282  misssaxonserves@gmail.com APS, Inc. 

Seklecki, Christian  (404) 771-3204  christian@proofandprocess.com  Proof & Process 

Shadix, Jimmy Perry Jr.  (678) 326-8289  shadixj@yahoo.com 

Sheperd, Elizabeth Anne (404) 951-0239  crashnspin@gmail.com 

Sibbald, John Williams  (770) 406-6750  sibbald.john@yahoo.com 
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Singleton, Wesley Gene  (770) 993-2900  wsingle843@aol.com 

Smith, Bruce R. Jr.  (404) 872-1200  bricksmith@hotmail.com APS, Inc. 

Smith, Delacie Paul  (404) 379-3921  smithdelacie@gmail.com 

Smith, Ronald L.  (404) 621-7630  rsmit535@aol.com 

Smith, Virginia E. Charles (404)872-1200  esmith@aps-ga.net  APS, Inc. 

Spears, Joye L.   (404) 518-3836  jcs.drs@att.net 

Stanton, Christopher  (404) 784-6009  chameleoncss@gmail.com Chameleon Investigations Inc. 

Starks, Marc Antony  (404) 578-4591  services@georgiacourtservices.com 

Staton Jr., Wilbur Lee  (252) 412-0710  wstatons5@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Stewart, Ronnie N.  (770) 851-7645  stewart3333@gmail.com RSPS Investigations, LLC 

Stinyard, Kelvin   (501) 257-0404  kelvin_stinyard@hotmail.com MLQ Attorney Services 

Stone, Rodney   (678) 457-1472  stonelegalservices@yahoo.com    

Sullivan, Brian Martin  (404) 556-1049  bsullivan499@gmail.com Spearhead Investigations 

Swindle, Frank   (404) 519-8986  fswindle@hotmail.com  Legal Process Courier 

Tamaroff, Paul K.  (404) 872-1200  ptamaroff@aps-ga.net  APS, Inc. 

Tassaw, Berham  (404) 455-1603  btservega@gmail.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Taylor, Karenah   (404) 734-5734  anewmekarenah@gmail.com 

Thompson, Vanessa  (404) 901-0700  no1server@outlook.com I Spy 4 U Legal Services LLC 

Thrash, Nancy Marlowe  (770) 598-9639  thrashservice@gmail.com 

Tort, Henry   (678) 431-7364  hanktort@outlook.com  Tort Process 

Trumble, Garfield L.  (404) 246-2591  garfieldtruble@gmail.com 

 Tuttle, Garry L.   (678) 520-3512  gtuttlepi@comcast.net 

Underwood, Rob  (404) 502-2653  u_rob@comcast.net 
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Van-Nouhuys Jr., Herbert C. (404) 539-9409  bnouhuys@aol.com  Four Star Private Det. Agency 

Vaughn, Kevin   (706) 280-5429  kvaughnpi@gmail.com  Georgia Investigative Service 

Velasquez, Julius  (678) 788-4035  juliusv@omegasupport.net 

Venable, Donna J.  (678) 517-4052  djv1-2001@yahoo.com  

Walker, Kenneth   (302) 244-1134  kjunior1983@yahoo.com  

Washington, Sabrina  (678) 472-5070  swashington@smspiservicesllc.com 

Watt, Roosevelt   (404) 503-6522  roosevelt@dynamiclegalservices.com 

Webber, Melina  (404) 673-3507  melinawebber1971@gmail.com 

Weeks, Frances M.  (770) 883-2100  fmwcl@bellsouth.net 

West, Eric Noel   (404) 216-2466  ericwest64@yahoo.com MLQ Attorney Services 

Whitworth, Robert James (678) 910-8606  bobworks4you@gmail.com  

Williams, Lavern  (678) 799-2778  happy_lawilliaims@yahoo.com  

Winkelman, Nan Langford (706) 291-6490  tsisinc@att.net   The Source Invest. Svcs. Inc. 

Whitaker, Wendell Corey (816) 328-9424  wendell@umsc.tv  

Wolfe, Lisa Lynn  (678) 358-6801  llwolfe@bellsouth.net 

Wright, Barry Keith  (770) 499-8588  solutions@rgpas.com 

Wright, Christopher Kendall (404) 664-1972  right1legalservices@gmail.com 

Yeste, John   (678) 886-4825  john@atlinvestigations.com Atlanta Investigations 

Zayas, Roberto   (404) 429-6436  rzayascawe@yahoo.com 
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